

Quality and Governance Service

Wirral Community NHS Trust

Wing 5, 1st Floor

St Catherine's Health Centre

Derby Road

Birkenhead

Wirral

CH42 0LQ

0151 514 2202

Our Ref: CTFOI-762

9th June 2017

Re: Freedom of Information Request

Original Request

Under the Freedom of Information Act, I request the following information:

1. The total amount your trust has spent on upgrading computers following the WannaCry ransomware attack reported on 12th May 2017.
2. The number of computers running Windows XP software still in operation across the hospitals that are within your trust.

Our Response

Under the Freedom of Information Act, I request the following information:

1. The total amount your trust has spent on upgrading computers following the WannaCry ransomware attack reported on 12th May 2017.
 - a. Approximately £500 – Mainly for IT resource overtime.
2. The number of computers running Windows XP software still in operation across the hospitals that are within your trust.
 - a. Approximately 100 computers

Yours Sincerely

Mark Greatrex
Director of Finance & Resources and Deputy Chief Executive Officer